NOTICE OF POLL AND SITUATION OF POLLING STATIONS

Aylesbury Vale District Council

STEEPLE CLAYDON NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN AREA

Referendum on the adoption of the Steeple Claydon Neighbourhood Plan

Notice is hereby given that:

1. A poll will be held on **Thursday 30 November 2017** to decide on the question below:

'Do you want Aylesbury Vale District Council to use the Neighbourhood Plan for Steeple Claydon to help it decide planning applications in the neighbourhood area?'

- 2. The hours of poll will be from 7 a.m. to 10 p.m.
- 3 The situation of polling stations and the description of persons entitled to vote thereat are as follows:

No. of polling station	Situation of polling station	Description of persons entitled to vote
1	Steeple Claydon Village Hall, 48 Queen Catherine Road, Steeple Claydon, Bucks MK18 2PY	BEI-1 to BEI-1827

Dated: Wednesday 22 November 2017

Andrew Grant Counting Officer

Printed and published by the Counting Officer, The Gateway, Gatehouse Road, Aylesbury, Bucks, HP19 8FF